Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2001	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonics Associates, Inc.		04/07/2010	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxmoor Corporation a Limited Liability Company	
Street Address:	309-A Cahaba Valley Parkway North	
City:	Pelham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35124	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559593	OXMOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-479-0462
Email: sguthrie@dalpat.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Arnott
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

OXMO-18899	
John J. Arnott	
/John J. Arnott Reg. #39095/	
_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0351 H \$40.00

900159191

Date:	04/08/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=OXM18899 Sonics Assmt to Oxmoor#page1.tif source=OXM18899 Sonics Assmt to Oxmoor#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0352 **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 21, 2001,

from Sonics Associates, Inc. ("Assignor"), to Oxmoor Corporation a Limited Liability Company

("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,559,593,

registered on October 10, 1989 for the mark OXMOOR & Design (the "Mark"), together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and/or services on

which the Mark is used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to

Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns,

delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in

and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect

upon which the Mark is used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and

damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without

limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the

Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of

the Mark.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and

authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or

vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

Signature Page to Follow

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assi	gnor has duty execut	ted under seal and delivered this
Assignment, as of the day of	April	, 2010.
SON	NICS ASSOCIATES,	INC.
(Sig	MV Why	
Nan		y Ruby

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0354